(Rev. OMB	PTO-1595 RECO 10/02) No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) settings ⇔ ⇔ ⊤ ⊤ This block the Constitution (Palents)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark 7 7 7 Precord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): BroadSoft, Inc.	2. N	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Comdisco, Inc. Internal Address:
3.	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Release of Security Agreement cution Date: May 7, 2003		Street Address: 6111 North River Road City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 600 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	I	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6625274
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia A. Lamm Internal Address: Cooley Godward LLP Street Address: 11951 Freedom Drive	6. T	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 50-1283
	City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT U	SE THI	IS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document. Patricia A. Lamm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Si	March 8, 2004 Date
/2004 : 8021	Total number of pages including coverage Mail locuments to be recorded with Commission of Patent & Town 00000010 501283 6625274 40.00 DA	n required Trademar	ed cover sheet information to: urks, Box Assignment

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Grant of Security Interest of Patents and Trademarks (the "Security Agreement") dated as of June 5, 2000, made by Broadsoft, Inc. ("Grantor"), in favor of COMDISCO, INC. ("Grantee"), Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in Grantor's interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein), including the patents, patent applications and patent licenses described in Schedule A attached thereto and the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses described in Schedule B attached thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2000 at Reel/Frame 010862/0595; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2000 at Reel/Frame 002099/0155; and

WHEREAS, Comdisco Ventures, Inc, is successor in interest to Comdisco, Inc., and shall hereinafter be referred to as Grantee; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patents and Trademarks set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and <u>Schedule B</u>, and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to Grantor's interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Dated: May <u>1</u>, 2003

"Grantee"

COMDISCO VENTURES, INC., successor in interest to Comdisco, Inc.

Bv.

Name:

T:41~.

Sr. V.P. Chief Risk oppier. Chief Legal oppier Secretary

Assign-Release-Patents and Trademarks-Broadsoft.doc

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS AND PATENT LICENSES

Patent Applications:

 US Patent Application for "Systems for Providing Services" filed with USPTO Tuesday 12 October 1999. Attorney Docket number 313333-130895, Patent Application Number: 09-418,130

Assign-Release-Patents and Trademarks-Broadsoft.doc

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

Trademark Applications:

- BROADSOFT (word mark) Application # 75/621,168
- BROADSOFT (design/logo mark) Application #76/025,061
- Service Switch (word mark) Application #76/025,060
- ServiceSwitch (one word) Application #75/719,111
- BroadWorks (word mark) Application #75/719,107
- ServiceOS (filed in 2000) Application #76/033,416.
- The Service Creation Company Application #76/051,312.
- CommPilot (filed in 2000) Application #76/051,356

Assign-Release-Patents and Trademarks-Broadsoft.doc

RECORDED: 03/08/2004